

COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

V.

NANCY AND DAVID KILBY)
)
COMPLAINTANTS)
)
) CASE NO.
) 2022-00082
)
SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC)
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION)
)
DEFENDANT)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS/CONTACT INFORMATION OF COUNSEL

Comes Mark David Goss, counsel for Defendant, South Kentucky Rural Electric

Cooperative Corporation ("South Kentucky"), and does hereby notify the Commission and

Complaintants of his change of address and contact information to:

Mark David Goss General Counsel South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 200 Electric Ave. P.O. Box 910 Somerset, Kentucky 42502 Telephone: (859) 351-2776 Email: <u>mdgoss@skrecc.com</u>

Future pleadings, orders and other correspondence should be directed to counsel at the above address.

Dated: September 20, 2022

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/Mark David Goss

Mark David Goss General Counsel South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 200 Electric Ave. P.O. Box 910 Somerset, KY 42502 Tel.: (859) 351-2776 Email: <u>mdgoss@skrecc.com</u>

Counsel for South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on September 20, 2022, a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Notice of Change of Address/Contact Information of Counsel was served upon the Commission by sending an electronic mail message with an electronic copy of the document attached to <u>PSCED@ky.gov</u>, and upon the Complaintants, David Kilby and Nancy Kilby, by U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid, to the address contained in the original Complaint, 3950 E. Highway 70, Eubank, Kentucky 42567.

> <u>/s/Mark David Goss</u> Mark David Goss

Counsel for South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation